MCB will be issued at nominal value without discount at the Investor’s initiative. The issue price of the new shares
upon redemption of the MCBs and the other main terms and conditions of the MCBs feature in the appendix to this
press release.
The MCB facility may be renewed by the Company for an additional one-year period. The Company would publish
a press release if it decided to renew it.

No application for admission to trading on any market whatsoever will be made for the Warrants and MCBs which
will consequently not be listed.

This operation does not give rise to publication of a prospectus subject to the approval by the French regulator, the
Autorité des marchés financiers (AMF).

On the basis of the assumptions featured in the section “Potential dilution – maximum share number” in the
appendix of this press release, the stake of a shareholder with 1% of the Company’s share capital not participating
in the operation would decrease to 0,9 %, i.e. a 10 % dilution. To the Company's knowledge, on the basis of the
same assumptions, the distribution of its share capital before and after redemption of all the MCBs in shares will
be as follows:

Number of shares % of capital Number of shares % of capital
Founders and employees 639 424   17,65% 639 424   15,88%
Auriga Partners 642 859   17,75% 642 859   15,97%
CEA Invest 495 944   13,69% 495 944   12,32%
Sofimac Partners 305 676   8,44% 305 676   7,59%
Kreaxi 152 838   4,22% 152 838   3,80%
Free float 1 385 672   38,25% 1 788 743   44,44%
Total 3 622 413   100,00% 4 025 484   100,00%

Shareholders Before the transaction After the transaction

3

ABOUT THERANEXUS

Theranexus is a clinical-stage biopharmaceutical company that emerged from the French Alternative Energies and
Atomic Energy Commission (CEA) in 2013. It develops drug candidates for the treatment of nervous system diseases.
Theranexus identified the key role played by non-neuronal cells (also known as “glial cells”) in the body’s response to
psychotropic drugs (which target the neurons). The company is a pioneer in the design and development of drug